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Penshurst Off Road Club
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* Note: Where there is a dead heat for Best Run, the Next Best Run determines Position

All Riders

Posn Bib Name Category Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 154 Harry MOLLOY Senior Men RRP GHOST 0:40.48 0:39.59 0:38.97 0:38.97 -

2 124 Matt COOPER Junior Men  0:41.35 0:40.46 0:39.71 0:39.71 0.74

3 146 Ollie EVANS Junior Men  0:41.83 DNF 0:40.89 0:40.89 1.92

4 61 Ross HAMMOND Senior Men Team Astonhill DNS 0:43.20 0:41.37 0:41.37 2.40

5 102 Jay SHAW Master Men Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:42.49 0:41.96 0:41.51 0:41.51 2.54

6 55 Ben TAYLOR Senior Men Tamed Earth Bikes 0:42.95 0:41.65 0:41.63 0:41.63 2.66

7 46 Rhys JENNER Junior Men Team BTR Fabrications /PORC 0:42.16 0:41.99 0:41.95 0:41.95 2.98

8 120 Joseph ANCHOR Master Men  0:43.97 0:42.48 DNF 0:42.48 3.51

9 51 Tom GREDLEY Senior Men Biketart.Com 0:43.84 0:44.18 0:42.60 0:42.60 3.63

10 153 Lea WHITE Master Men  0:59.22 0:42.60 1:01.39 0:42.60 3.63

11 125 Piotr SOLARSKI Master Men  0:59.43 0:43.54 0:42.63 0:42.63 3.66

12 56 Tom PRESTEDGE Senior Men Bassmusicmovement/Whisper B 0:43.35 0:43.59 0:42.65 0:42.65 3.68

13 151 James GOERING Senior Men  0:44.72 0:43.73 0:42.72 0:42.72 3.75

14 93 Lee HILLIER Master Men  0:44.50 0:43.84 0:42.72 0:42.72 3.75

15 131 Benjamin RAFFERTY Veteran Men Outside Sports NZ 0:43.97 0:42.76 0:43.30 0:42.76 3.79

16 62 Robert SHOTTEL Senior Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 0:43.42 0:42.76 DNF 0:42.76 3.79

17 155 Alex MANSELL Senior Men  0:44.33 0:43.53 0:42.78 0:42.78 3.81

18 13 Riley JENNER Juvenile Men Team BTR Fabrications /PORC 0:44.51 0:44.10 0:42.79 0:42.79 3.82

19 59 Paul BURFORD Senior Men BTR Fabrications 0:45.38 0:42.94 0:43.14 0:42.94 3.97

20 76 Tom DOWDING Master Men  1:33.66 0:44.24 0:43.12 0:43.12 4.15

21 129 Tim KEMP Master Men Upperdowns.com 0:43.95 0:43.52 0:43.13 0:43.13 4.16

22 150 Darrel HARRIS Senior Men  0:45.08 DNS 0:43.31 0:43.31 4.34

23 32 Alfie KILLNER Youth Men Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bik 0:44.40 0:43.98 0:43.32 0:43.32 4.35

24 103 Guy THERON Veteran Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 0:44.69 0:43.96 0:43.37 0:43.37 4.40

25 117 Charles GRIFFITH Juvenile Men  0:44.94 0:43.40 0:47.35 0:43.40 4.43

26 67 Will SMITH Senior Men Gate23 0:45.06 0:43.93 0:43.43 0:43.43 4.46

27 152 Ashley SPENCER Senior Men Team 7 0:44.21 0:43.44 0:44.75 0:43.44 4.47

28 14 Josh MEAD Juvenile Men Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:45.28 0:45.75 0:43.73 0:43.73 4.76

29 101 Gary NORTH Master Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 0:44.37 0:44.63 0:43.76 0:43.76 4.79

30 53 Simon STEPHENS Senior Men  0:45.28 0:44.01 0:43.86 0:43.86 4.89

31 100 Nick TONKS Master Men  0:44.02 0:43.88 0:43.91 0:43.88 4.91

32 149 Lee FULLER Senior Men Whisper Bikes 0:44.80 0:45.47 0:43.93 0:43.93 4.96

33 130 Alistair CLIFFORD Senior Men Biketart 0:45.39 0:44.45 0:43.94 0:43.94 4.97

34 145 Lewis PATTERSON Senior Men Online Bikes 0:45.27 0:44.18 0:44.02 0:44.02 5.05

35 68 Rob COXAGE Senior Men Gate23 0:45.91 0:44.68 0:44.09 0:44.09 5.12

36 73 Przemyslaw KALAMAT Master Men  0:46.34 0:44.10 0:44.37 0:44.10 5.13

37 122 Jordan TESTER Senior Men  0:46.51 0:46.17 0:44.10 0:44.10 5.13

38 97 Brad VAUGHAN Master Men Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:45.23 0:44.47 0:44.16 0:44.16 5.19

39 52 Ewan PARKIN Senior Men QECP/D&D Cycles 0:46.43 0:45.03 0:44.33 0:44.33 5.36

40 83 Simon GOLDING Master Men Team DGB 0:46.25 0:45.28 0:44.39 0:44.39 5.42

41 48 George MARRIOTT Senior Men  0:45.59 0:45.45 0:44.47 0:44.47 5.50

42 105 Joe KILLNER Veteran Men Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bik 0:45.76 0:45.48 0:44.49 0:44.49 5.52

43 126 Neil KEMP Veteran Men  0:46.30 0:45.11 0:44.50 0:44.50 5.53

44 22 Matt NEWINGTON Youth Men Sketchy MTB 0:46.03 0:45.20 0:44.58 0:44.58 5.61

45 127 Dylan THORNTON Junior Men Bean Productions 0:45.26 0:44.68 DNF 0:44.68 5.71

46 106 Paul BENNET Veteran Men Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:46.63 0:46.10 0:44.69 0:44.69 5.72

47 47 Scott WILLIAMS Junior Men Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:45.42 0:44.72 0:44.86 0:44.72 5.75

48 98 Jakub SOBON Master Men Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:45.35 0:45.66 0:44.85 0:44.85 5.88

49 134 Owen MARTIN Youth Men  0:45.40 0:44.99 0:48.30 0:44.99 6.02

50 58 Shaun WREN Senior Men  0:46.33 0:46.69 0:45.11 0:45.11 6.14

51 107 Ross HOLDING Veteran Men Online Bikes 0:45.88 0:45.55 0:45.17 0:45.17 6.20

52 85 Linden FARROW Master Men Sketchy MTB 0:47.00 0:46.40 0:45.17 0:45.17 6.20

53 143 Redas RAGINSKAS Master Men White Puppy 0:59.03 0:55.33 0:45.42 0:45.42 6.45

54 96 Dominic LANDRETH Master Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 0:46.39 0:45.64 0:45.49 0:45.49 6.52

55 156 James LEDSON Master Men  0:47.03 0:47.03 0:45.82 0:45.82 6.85

56 132 Piotr MAKAREWICZ Master Men  0:47.70 0:45.84 0:51.22 0:45.84 6.87

57 113 Ben HORNE Senior Men SOA 0:48.34 0:46.06 0:45.86 0:45.86 6.89

58 1 Mike JOSEPH Veteran Men Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:48.27 0:46.94 0:45.89 0:45.89 6.92
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59 60 Kane QUINN Senior Men Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:54.73 0:47.30 0:46.07 0:46.07 7.10

60 95 Nick KELLEHER Master Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 0:48.10 0:46.91 0:46.18 0:46.18 7.21

61 54 Will BATEUP Senior Men  0:48.08 DNF 0:46.23 0:46.23 7.26

62 35 Zac MICHAELIDES Junior Men  0:49.67 0:46.53 0:46.25 0:46.25 7.28

63 30 Freddie LAMBETH Youth Men  0:47.59 0:46.94 0:46.27 0:46.27 7.30

64 23 Matthew McGOVERN Youth Men  0:47.55 0:47.26 0:46.50 0:46.50 7.53

65 36 Josh HICKS Junior Men  0:48.48 0:47.61 0:46.51 0:46.51 7.54

66 147 Andy POTTEN Senior Men TBW 0:47.74 0:47.33 0:46.53 0:46.53 7.56

67 110 Mark TWOHEY Veteran Men Sketchy MTB 0:47.81 0:46.58 DNF 0:46.58 7.61

68 99 Simon POYNTER Master Men Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:49.76 DNF 0:46.59 0:46.59 7.62

69 33 James HOULT Youth Men  0:47.93 0:48.07 0:46.62 0:46.62 7.65

70 66 Lee PIPER Senior Men Gate23 0:48.41 0:46.66 0:46.68 0:46.66 7.69

71 104 Brett ELLIOTT-BUTLER Veteran Men DGB 0:48.83 0:47.85 0:46.70 0:46.70 7.73

72 12 Aaron BENNETT Juvenile Men Team BTR Fabrications /PORC 0:50.32 0:49.91 0:47.11 0:47.11 8.14

73 114 David BRUNGER Senior Men  0:47.84 0:47.42 0:48.04 0:47.42 8.45

74 49 Robert HOLLAND Senior Men  0:50.78 0:49.80 0:47.47 0:47.47 8.50

75 31 Felix FREEBAIRN Youth Men  0:48.54 0:52.37 0:48.06 0:48.06 9.09

76 91 James DOUGLAS Master Men  0:50.03 0:49.30 0:48.22 0:48.22 9.25

77 26 Harvey O'BRIEN Youth Men  0:48.26 0:50.75 0:48.61 0:48.26 9.29

78 115 Ryan GOLDSMITH Senior Men  0:48.87 0:48.66 0:48.40 0:48.40 9.43

79 17 Sion MATGRAVE Juvenile Men  0:51.29 0:50.42 0:48.40 0:48.40 9.43

80 71 Dean LOUDEN Master Men Team Average 0:50.29 0:49.38 0:48.48 0:48.48 9.51

81 139 Alex LAWLER Veteran Men  0:50.61 0:49.00 0:48.73 0:48.73 9.76

82 84 Richard LEESON Master Men  0:51.69 0:49.87 0:48.76 0:48.76 9.79

83 38 Benjamin IRVING-RUBE Junior Men  0:51.29 0:50.28 0:48.86 0:48.86 9.89

84 21 Jeremy COE Juvenile Men  0:50.72 0:50.99 0:49.97 0:49.97 11.00

85 144 David GOULSON Veteran Men QECP Trail Collecti 0:52.07 0:52.59 0:50.03 0:50.03 11.06

86 37 James DAVID STONE Junior Men  1:11.36 0:50.50 0:56.56 0:50.50 11.53

87 136 Darren WATKINS Master Men  0:51.47 DNF 0:50.53 0:50.53 11.56

88 141 Paul MOLLOY Veteran Men  0:52.73 0:50.55 0:51.37 0:50.55 11.58

89 92 Scott FITZGERALD Master Men QECP Trail Collective 0:54.73 0:51.24 0:50.68 0:50.68 11.71

90 116 Stuart FRENCH Master Men  0:54.99 DNS 0:50.73 0:50.73 11.76

91 16 Finlay STOCKINGS Juvenile Men  0:51.70 DNF 0:50.89 0:50.89 11.92

92 70 Jesse STAPLE Master Men QECP Collective 0:54.82 0:51.22 0:50.96 0:50.96 11.99

93 5 Rosa MARTIN Women Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 1:00.74 0:58.24 0:51.16 0:51.16 12.19

94 77 Shaun HARWOOD Master Men  0:53.98 0:58.59 0:51.58 0:51.58 12.61

95 123 Peter BROOKS Senior Men  0:51.98 0:51.88 1:02.08 0:51.88 12.91

96 27 Joseph AGATE Youth Men  0:57.86 0:54.34 0:51.99 0:51.99 13.02

97 19 Ryan HICKS Juvenile Men Bikegoo 0:53.89 1:03.86 0:52.24 0:52.24 13.27

98 108 Ross ADDISON Veteran Men Future Gardens DNF 1:02.22 0:53.23 0:53.23 14.26

99 111 Dudley FORSYTH Veteran Men The Management 0:57.63 0:54.81 0:55.50 0:54.81 15.84

100 90 Chris KIMBERLEY Master Men  1:08.12 0:57.73 0:55.18 0:55.18 16.21

101 8 Antoine Gagnebe MARRIOTTJuvenile Men Trace Defrein Collective 1:01.34 1:05.96 0:57.14 0:57.14 18.17

102 6 Erika EXELBY Women Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 1:02.35 1:00.30 0:57.18 0:57.18 18.21

103 34 Beilor GAMPOOL PINZON HUERTJunior Men  1:02.53 0:57.52 DNS 0:57.52 18.55

104 121 Stephen KHAN Master Men  1:05.67 1:02.81 1:01.83 1:01.83 22.86

105 148 Matt LOVEGROVE Juvenile Men Trace DeFrein 1:02.40 DNF 1:05.31 1:02.40 23.43

106 2 Tyler CHAPMAN Young Rippers  1:04.29 1:04.08 1:02.57 1:02.57 23.60

107 3 Nathan ROSS Young Rippers Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 1:05.85 1:07.84 1:03.31 1:03.31 24.34

108 142 Sidney PENGILLY Juvenile Men  1:08.17 1:06.31 1:05.54 1:05.54 26.57

109 9 Fabien LARGE Juvenile Men  1:06.76 DNF 2:16.52 1:06.76 27.79

110 63 Adam JOHNSON Senior Men Gate23 1:12.01 1:35.08 DNS 1:12.01 33.04

111 135 Mikey HOWARTH Juvenile Men  1:18.27 1:18.36 1:12.94 1:12.94 33.97

112 138 Martin HILL Master Men  1:13.27 DNS DNS 1:13.27 34.30

113 4 Gabriel Gagnebe MARRIOTTYoung Rippers Trace Defrein Collective DNS 1:21.21 1:13.57 1:13.57 34.60

114 11 Jett JOSEPH Young Rippers Team PORC/BTR Fabrications 1:21.97 1:20.68 1:17.30 1:17.30 38.33

115 7 Louise WHITEOAK Women  1:43.50 1:33.45 DNS 1:33.45 54.48

116 137 Billy MOTCHMAN Youth Men  2:32.34 DNS DNS 2:32.34 0.00

 112 Jason HOLLAND Veteran Men  DNF DNS DNS  -

 

Category Listing

Race 1 Young Rippers Under 12

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 2 Tyler CHAPMAN  1:04.29 1:04.08 1:02.57 1:02.57 -

2 3 Nathan ROSS Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 1:05.85 1:07.84 1:03.31 1:03.31 0.74

3 4 Gabriel Gagnebe MARRIOTT Trace Defrein Collective DNS 1:21.21 1:13.57 1:13.57 11.00

4 11 Jett JOSEPH Team PORC/BTR Fabrications 1:21.97 1:20.68 1:17.30 1:17.30 14.73

MTB DH Timing and Results
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Race 2 Women 12 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 5 Rosa MARTIN Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 1:00.74 0:58.24 0:51.16 0:51.16 -

2 6 Erika EXELBY Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 1:02.35 1:00.30 0:57.18 0:57.18 6.02

3 7 Louise WHITEOAK  1:43.50 1:33.45 DNS 1:33.45 42.29

Race 3 Juvenile Men 12-14

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 13 Riley JENNER Team BTR Fabrications /PORC 0:44.51 0:44.10 0:42.79 0:42.79 -

2 117 Charles GRIFFITH  0:44.94 0:43.40 0:47.35 0:43.40 0.61

3 14 Josh MEAD Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:45.28 0:45.75 0:43.73 0:43.73 0.94

4 12 Aaron BENNETT Team BTR Fabrications /PORC 0:50.32 0:49.91 0:47.11 0:47.11 4.32

5 17 Sion MATGRAVE  0:51.29 0:50.42 0:48.40 0:48.40 5.61

6 21 Jeremy COE  0:50.72 0:50.99 0:49.97 0:49.97 7.18

7 16 Finlay STOCKINGS  0:51.70 DNF 0:50.89 0:50.89 8.10

8 19 Ryan HICKS Bikegoo 0:53.89 1:03.86 0:52.24 0:52.24 9.45

9 8 Antoine Gagnebe MARRIOTT Trace Defrein Collective 1:01.34 1:05.96 0:57.14 0:57.14 14.35

10 148 Matt LOVEGROVE Trace DeFrein 1:02.40 DNF 1:05.31 1:02.40 19.61

11 142 Sidney PENGILLY  1:08.17 1:06.31 1:05.54 1:05.54 22.75

12 9 Fabien LARGE  1:06.76 DNF 2:16.52 1:06.76 23.97

13 135 Mikey HOWARTH  1:18.27 1:18.36 1:12.94 1:12.94 30.15

Race 4 Youth Men 15-16

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 32 Alfie KILLNER Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bik 0:44.40 0:43.98 0:43.32 0:43.32 -

2 22 Matt NEWINGTON Sketchy MTB 0:46.03 0:45.20 0:44.58 0:44.58 1.26

3 134 Owen MARTIN  0:45.40 0:44.99 0:48.30 0:44.99 1.67

4 30 Freddie LAMBETH  0:47.59 0:46.94 0:46.27 0:46.27 2.95

5 23 Matthew McGOVERN  0:47.55 0:47.26 0:46.50 0:46.50 3.18

6 33 James HOULT  0:47.93 0:48.07 0:46.62 0:46.62 3.30

7 31 Felix FREEBAIRN  0:48.54 0:52.37 0:48.06 0:48.06 4.74

8 26 Harvey O'BRIEN  0:48.26 0:50.75 0:48.61 0:48.26 4.94

9 27 Joseph AGATE  0:57.86 0:54.34 0:51.99 0:51.99 8.67

10 137 Billy MOTCHMAN  2:32.34 DNS DNS 2:32.34 0.00

Race 5 Junior Men 17-18

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 124 Matt COOPER  0:41.35 0:40.46 0:39.71 0:39.71 -

2 146 Ollie EVANS  0:41.83 DNF 0:40.89 0:40.89 1.18

3 46 Rhys JENNER Team BTR Fabrications /PORC 0:42.16 0:41.99 0:41.95 0:41.95 2.24

4 127 Dylan THORNTON Bean Productions 0:45.26 0:44.68 DNF 0:44.68 4.97

5 47 Scott WILLIAMS Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:45.42 0:44.72 0:44.86 0:44.72 5.01

6 35 Zac MICHAELIDES  0:49.67 0:46.53 0:46.25 0:46.25 6.54

7 36 Josh HICKS  0:48.48 0:47.61 0:46.51 0:46.51 6.80

8 38 Benjamin IRVING-RUBE  0:51.29 0:50.28 0:48.86 0:48.86 9.15

9 37 James DAVID STONE  1:11.36 0:50.50 0:56.56 0:50.50 10.79

10 34 Beilor GAMPOOL PINZON HUERT  1:02.53 0:57.52 DNS 0:57.52 17.81

Race 6 Senior Men 19-29

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 154 Harry MOLLOY RRP GHOST 0:40.48 0:39.59 0:38.97 0:38.97 -

2 61 Ross HAMMOND Team Astonhill DNS 0:43.20 0:41.37 0:41.37 2.40

3 55 Ben TAYLOR Tamed Earth Bikes 0:42.95 0:41.65 0:41.63 0:41.63 2.66

4 51 Tom GREDLEY Biketart.Com 0:43.84 0:44.18 0:42.60 0:42.60 3.63

5 56 Tom PRESTEDGE Bassmusicmovement/Whisper B 0:43.35 0:43.59 0:42.65 0:42.65 3.68

6 151 James GOERING  0:44.72 0:43.73 0:42.72 0:42.72 3.75

7 62 Robert SHOTTEL Whisper Bikes Race Team 0:43.42 0:42.76 DNF 0:42.76 3.79

8 155 Alex MANSELL  0:44.33 0:43.53 0:42.78 0:42.78 3.81

9 59 Paul BURFORD BTR Fabrications 0:45.38 0:42.94 0:43.14 0:42.94 3.97

10 150 Darrel HARRIS  0:45.08 DNS 0:43.31 0:43.31 4.34

11 67 Will SMITH Gate23 0:45.06 0:43.93 0:43.43 0:43.43 4.46

12 152 Ashley SPENCER Team 7 0:44.21 0:43.44 0:44.75 0:43.44 4.47

13 53 Simon STEPHENS  0:45.28 0:44.01 0:43.86 0:43.86 4.89

14 149 Lee FULLER Whisper Bikes 0:44.80 0:45.47 0:43.93 0:43.93 4.96

15 130 Alistair CLIFFORD Biketart 0:45.39 0:44.45 0:43.94 0:43.94 4.97

16 145 Lewis PATTERSON Online Bikes 0:45.27 0:44.18 0:44.02 0:44.02 5.05

17 68 Rob COXAGE Gate23 0:45.91 0:44.68 0:44.09 0:44.09 5.12

18 122 Jordan TESTER  0:46.51 0:46.17 0:44.10 0:44.10 5.13

MTB DH Timing and Results
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19 52 Ewan PARKIN QECP/D&D Cycles 0:46.43 0:45.03 0:44.33 0:44.33 5.36

20 48 George MARRIOTT  0:45.59 0:45.45 0:44.47 0:44.47 5.50

21 58 Shaun WREN  0:46.33 0:46.69 0:45.11 0:45.11 6.14

22 113 Ben HORNE SOA 0:48.34 0:46.06 0:45.86 0:45.86 6.89

23 60 Kane QUINN Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:54.73 0:47.30 0:46.07 0:46.07 7.10

24 54 Will BATEUP  0:48.08 DNF 0:46.23 0:46.23 7.26

25 147 Andy POTTEN TBW 0:47.74 0:47.33 0:46.53 0:46.53 7.56

26 66 Lee PIPER Gate23 0:48.41 0:46.66 0:46.68 0:46.66 7.69

27 114 David BRUNGER  0:47.84 0:47.42 0:48.04 0:47.42 8.45

28 49 Robert HOLLAND  0:50.78 0:49.80 0:47.47 0:47.47 8.50

29 115 Ryan GOLDSMITH  0:48.87 0:48.66 0:48.40 0:48.40 9.43

30 123 Peter BROOKS  0:51.98 0:51.88 1:02.08 0:51.88 12.91

31 63 Adam JOHNSON Gate23 1:12.01 1:35.08 DNS 1:12.01 33.04

Race 7 Master Men 30-39

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 102 Jay SHAW Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:42.49 0:41.96 0:41.51 0:41.51 -

2 120 Joseph ANCHOR  0:43.97 0:42.48 DNF 0:42.48 0.97

3 153 Lea WHITE  0:59.22 0:42.60 1:01.39 0:42.60 1.09

4 125 Piotr SOLARSKI  0:59.43 0:43.54 0:42.63 0:42.63 1.12

5 93 Lee HILLIER  0:44.50 0:43.84 0:42.72 0:42.72 1.21

6 76 Tom DOWDING  1:33.66 0:44.24 0:43.12 0:43.12 1.61

7 129 Tim KEMP Upperdowns.com 0:43.95 0:43.52 0:43.13 0:43.13 1.62

8 101 Gary NORTH Whisper Bikes Race Team 0:44.37 0:44.63 0:43.76 0:43.76 2.25

9 100 Nick TONKS  0:44.02 0:43.88 0:43.91 0:43.88 2.37

10 73 Przemyslaw KALAMAT  0:46.34 0:44.10 0:44.37 0:44.10 2.59

11 97 Brad VAUGHAN Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:45.23 0:44.47 0:44.16 0:44.16 2.65

12 83 Simon GOLDING Team DGB 0:46.25 0:45.28 0:44.39 0:44.39 2.88

13 98 Jakub SOBON Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:45.35 0:45.66 0:44.85 0:44.85 3.34

14 85 Linden FARROW Sketchy MTB 0:47.00 0:46.40 0:45.17 0:45.17 3.66

15 143 Redas RAGINSKAS White Puppy 0:59.03 0:55.33 0:45.42 0:45.42 3.91

16 96 Dominic LANDRETH Whisper Bikes Race Team 0:46.39 0:45.64 0:45.49 0:45.49 3.98

17 156 James LEDSON  0:47.03 0:47.03 0:45.82 0:45.82 4.31

18 132 Piotr MAKAREWICZ  0:47.70 0:45.84 0:51.22 0:45.84 4.33

19 95 Nick KELLEHER Whisper Bikes Race Team 0:48.10 0:46.91 0:46.18 0:46.18 4.67

20 99 Simon POYNTER Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:49.76 DNF 0:46.59 0:46.59 5.08

21 91 James DOUGLAS  0:50.03 0:49.30 0:48.22 0:48.22 6.71

22 71 Dean LOUDEN Team Average 0:50.29 0:49.38 0:48.48 0:48.48 6.97

23 84 Richard LEESON  0:51.69 0:49.87 0:48.76 0:48.76 7.25

24 136 Darren WATKINS  0:51.47 DNF 0:50.53 0:50.53 9.02

25 92 Scott FITZGERALD QECP Trail Collective 0:54.73 0:51.24 0:50.68 0:50.68 9.17

26 116 Stuart FRENCH  0:54.99 DNS 0:50.73 0:50.73 9.22

27 70 Jesse STAPLE QECP Collective 0:54.82 0:51.22 0:50.96 0:50.96 9.45

28 77 Shaun HARWOOD  0:53.98 0:58.59 0:51.58 0:51.58 10.07

29 90 Chris KIMBERLEY  1:08.12 0:57.73 0:55.18 0:55.18 13.67

30 121 Stephen KHAN  1:05.67 1:02.81 1:01.83 1:01.83 20.32

31 138 Martin HILL  1:13.27 DNS DNS 1:13.27 31.76

Race 8 Veteran Men 40 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 131 Benjamin RAFFERTY Outside Sports NZ 0:43.97 0:42.76 0:43.30 0:42.76 -

2 103 Guy THERON Whisper Bikes Race Team 0:44.69 0:43.96 0:43.37 0:43.37 0.61

3 105 Joe KILLNER Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bik 0:45.76 0:45.48 0:44.49 0:44.49 1.73

4 126 Neil KEMP  0:46.30 0:45.11 0:44.50 0:44.50 1.74

5 106 Paul BENNET Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:46.63 0:46.10 0:44.69 0:44.69 1.93

6 107 Ross HOLDING Online Bikes 0:45.88 0:45.55 0:45.17 0:45.17 2.41

7 1 Mike JOSEPH Team PORC/Whisper Bikes 0:48.27 0:46.94 0:45.89 0:45.89 3.13

8 110 Mark TWOHEY Sketchy MTB 0:47.81 0:46.58 DNF 0:46.58 3.82

9 104 Brett ELLIOTT-BUTLER DGB 0:48.83 0:47.85 0:46.70 0:46.70 3.94

10 139 Alex LAWLER  0:50.61 0:49.00 0:48.73 0:48.73 5.97

11 144 David GOULSON QECP Trail Collecti 0:52.07 0:52.59 0:50.03 0:50.03 7.27

12 141 Paul MOLLOY  0:52.73 0:50.55 0:51.37 0:50.55 7.79

13 108 Ross ADDISON Future Gardens DNF 1:02.22 0:53.23 0:53.23 10.47

14 111 Dudley FORSYTH The Management 0:57.63 0:54.81 0:55.50 0:54.81 12.05

 112 Jason HOLLAND  DNF DNS DNS  -

MTB DH Timing and Results
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